NOOKSACK VALLEY PIONEERS
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# Name Ht
10 Lisette Flores 5-3
11 Abigail Hjort 5-5
14 Payton Bartl 5-7
20 Chayleigh Davis 5-7
21 Mikaela Swaffield 5-3
22 Kaitlyn Biondolillo 5-7
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Name

Natileah Harmon

Kyla Newhouse

Unique Freeland-Rivera
Natalie Van Liew
Raegan Burke

Grace DeHoog
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Season Results:12 - 8

Dec 2

Dec 16
Dec 18
Dec 29
Dec 30
Dec 31
Jan 3

Jan 6

Jan 8

Jan 9

Jan 12
Jan 17
Jan 20
Jan 21
Jan 23
Jan 26
Jan 27

Sultan

Mount Vernon
Sedro-Woolley
Puyallup

Bethel

Inglemoor

Bellingham

Sehome
Burlington-Edison
King's

Meridian

Cascade (Leavenworth)
Lakewood

Mount Baker

Lynden Christian
Anacortes

Cedar Park Christian (Bothell)

Jan 30
Feb 2
Feb 3

Squalicum
Oak Harbor
Ferndale

League Name: Northwest Conference

City: Everson

School Colors: Purple/White

Superintendent: Matt Galley

Principal: Collin Buckley

Athletic Director: Tom Harmon

Head Coach: Shane Wichers

Asst Coaches: Erika Van Dyken, Andrew Olson
Volunteers: McKenna Wichers

Trainers: Michael O

52-8

64-62
52-25
46-32
67-37
48-46
52-38
50-27
51-45
63-35
39-22
53-43
64-43
45-35
58-38
46-44
45-35
54-33
62-26
55-43
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