

NOOKSACK VALLEY PIONEERS



#	Name	Ht	Pos	Yr	#	Name	Ht	Pos	Yr
10	Lisette Flores	5-3	G	10	24	Natileah Harmon	5-7	G	10
11	Abigail Hjort	5-5	G	10	25	Kyla Newhouse	5-11	P	9
14	Payton Bartl	5-7	G	12	30	Unique Freeland-Rivera	5-6	G	9
20	Chayleigh Davis	5-7	G	12	33	Natalie Van Liew	5-4	G	12
21	Mikaela Swaffield	5-3	G	9	35	Raegan Burke	5-11	P	11
22	Kaitlyn Biondolillo	5-7	G	11	50	Grace DeHoog	6-1	P	12

Season Results: 12 - 8

Dec 2	Sultan	52-8	W
Dec 16	Mount Vernon	64-62	W
Dec 18	Sedro-Woolley	52-25	W
Dec 29	Puyallup	46-32	W
Dec 30	Bethel	67-37	L
Dec 31	Inglemoor	48-46	L
Jan 3	Bellingham	52-38	W
Jan 6	Sehome	50-27	L
Jan 8	Burlington-Edison	51-45	W
Jan 9	King's	63-35	L
Jan 12	Meridian	39-22	W
Jan 17	Cascade (Leavenworth)	53-43	W
Jan 20	Lakewood	64-43	L
Jan 21	Mount Baker	45-35	W
Jan 23	Lynden Christian	58-38	L
Jan 26	Anacortes	46-44	L
Jan 27	Cedar Park Christian (Bothell)	45-35	W
Jan 30	Squalicum	54-33	L
Feb 2	Oak Harbor	62-26	W
Feb 3	Ferndale	55-43	W

League Name: Northwest Conference

City: Everson

School Colors: Purple/White

Superintendent: Matt Galley

Principal: Collin Buckley

Athletic Director: Tom Harmon

Head Coach: Shane Wichers

Asst Coaches: Erika Van Dyken, Andrew Olson

Volunteers: McKenna Wichers

Trainers: Michael O